CONDITIONS

$791,123

TOTAL EQUITY SOURCES
TOTAL DEBT SOURCES

TOTAL CAPITALIZATIONCASH FLOW DEBT / GRANTS

0.00
0 0
0 0 0 x $379,157

$3,008,590

$24,156
$401,934
$365,033

$0
$0

1.18
1.18
1.18

$317,480Federal LIHTC - Boston Financial
Deferred Developer Fee

$0
$0
$0

0.00
0.00

0 0 x
x
x

00/0Seller Note
USDA Existing Debt

0

0

Issuer Texas State Affordable Housing Corporation
Expiration Date July 2020
Bond Amount $39,120,000

Should any terms of the proposed capital structure change or if there are material changes to the overall development plan or costs, the analysis must be re-evaluated and adjustment to the
credit allocation and/or terms of other TDHCA funds may be warranted.

BOND RESERVATION / ISSUER AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH(s)

Interim Investment Income
Reserve Funds

1.65%

% Financed with Tax-
Exempt Bonds

WEAKNESSES/RISKS
Long-term pro forma does not support resumption of
Feasibility dependent on USDA Rental Assistance

RISK PROFILE
STRENGTHS/MITIGATING FACTORS

USDA §515 debt deferred for 20 years
USDA Rental Assistance
Experienced Developer

BRB Priority Priority 3

0.00

0/0
0/0

40/40
30/50

Greystone Servicing Company LLC
Amount

$1,322,000
$895,467

4.60%
1.00%

1.18
1.18 $61,677

Source AmountRateTerm Rate DCR
CASH FLOW DEBT / GRANT FUNDS

Source Amount DCRTerm
EQUITY / DEFERRED FEES
Source

DEBT (Must Pay)

0.00%

AREA MAP

20424 Cielo Lindo Page 2 of 17 1/13/20

LIHTC (4% Credit) $101,210

Appliances $2K 4% Total Interior $32K 86%
HVAC $3K 8% Total Exterior $5K 14%
Building Shell $4K 9% Amenities $K 0%
Site Work $1K 3% Finishes/Fixtures $27K 66%

Contractor Fee $167K 30% Boost Yes
REHABILITATION COSTS / UNIT

Total Cost $102K/unit $3,265K
Developer Fee $324K (23% Deferred) Paid Year: 5

Building Cost $54.11/SF $36K/unit $1,150K
Hard Cost $41K/unit $1,313K

Avg. Unit Size 664 SF Density 10.6/acre

Acquisition $34K/unit $1,074K

Rent Assisted Units   31 97% Total Units

DEVELOPMENT COST SUMMARY
Costs Underwritten TDHCA's Costs - Based on PCA

Dominant Unit Cap. Rate N/A 1 BR/60% 28
Premiums (↑60% Rents) N/A N/A

Multifamily Direct Loan (Deferred Forgivable)

SITE PLAN MARKET FEASIBILITY INDICATORS
Gross Capture Rate (30% Maximum) N/A